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Minutes from the
 
Regulators Workshop on Flaring Reduction
 

Calgary - September 14, 2006
 
Hosted by the NEB and the EUB
 

EUB Offices - 2nd floor
 

-Workshop commenced at 8:30 am 

-Representatives in attendance from: 

British Columbia Newfoundland (Offshore) 
Richard Slocomb Fred Way
 
Glynis FaIT Wayne Chipman
 
Rob Kemp
 

Newfoundland (Onshore) 
Alberta Paul Molloy 

Arden Berg 
Michael Brown National Energy Board 
James Vaughan Fred Deliencourt 
Colby Ruff Greg Lever 
Jim Spangelo 
Mika Madunicky Environment Canada 

Michael Hingston (Atlantic 
Saskatchewan Region - Nova Scotia) 

Rick McLean Mike Layer 
Lynne Patenaude 

Manitoba 
John Fox Alberta Environment 

Randy Dobko 

World Bank 
Martyn Howells 

Unable to attend but wanted to be kept informed: 

Ontario 
Andrew Hewitt 

Yukon 
John Masterson 

New Brunswick 
Samuel McEwan 

Northwest Territories 
Bert West 
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Regulators' Workshop on Flaring Reduction
 
Calgary - September 14, 2006
 

Hosted by NEB and EUB
 

Company Name Title Address City/Prov & 
PC 

Telephone Fax Cell E-Mail 

Newfoundland Wayne Manager, Resource 5th FIr., TD Place S1. John's (709) 778-1428 (709) 778-1432 (709) 687­ wchipman@cnlopb.nl.ca 
Offshore Petroleum Chipman Management/Chief 140 Water Street NLFD 1543 
Board Conservation Officer 
Newfoundland Fred Way Vice Chair, Resource 5th FIr., TD Place S1. John's (709) 778-1452 (709) 778-1473 (709) 682­ fway@cnlopb.nl.ca 
Offshore Petroleum Management 140 Water Street NFLD 3914 
Board 
Newfoundland Dept. Paul Molloy Petroleum 50 Elizabeth Avenue S1. John's (709) 729-6813 (709) 729-2325 (709) 685­ paulmolloy@gov.nl.ca 
of Natural Resources Engineering NFLD 1342 

Consultant AlB 4J6 
Newfoundland Dept. Wes Foote Director, Petroleum 50 Elizabeth Avenue S1. John's (709) 729-2206 (709) 729-2508 wesfoote@gov.nl.ca 
of Natural Resources Resource NFLD 

Development Division AlB 4J6 
Saskatchewan Rick McLean Engineering Services 200 - 2101 Scarth Street Regina (306) 787-2596 (306) 787-2478 rmclean@ir.gov.sk.ca 
Industry and Branch SK 
Resources S4P 2H9 
Saskatchewan ToddH.Han Assistant Director 200 - 2101 Scarth Street Regina (306) 787-2221 (306) 787-2478 than@ir.gov.sk.ca 
Industry and Petroleum SK 
Resources Development Branch S4P 2H9 
British Columbia Oil Richard Supervisor, Reservoir 6th FIr, 1810 Blanshard Victoria (250) 952-0366 (250) 952-0301 (250) 361­ Richard.Slocomb@gov.bc.ca 
and Gas Commission Slocomb Engineering, Resource S1. BC 7348 

Conservation Branch V8T 4J1 
British Columbia Oil Glynis Farr Senior Reservoir 6th FIr, 1810 Blanshard Victoria (250) 952-0313 (250) 952-0301 Glynis.Farr@gov.bc.ca 
and Gas Commission Technician, Resource St. BC 

Conservation Branch V8T 4J1 
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Company Name Title Address City/Prov & 
PC 

Telephone Fax Cell E-Mail 

British Columbia Oil 
and Gas Commission 

Rob Kemp, 
Levelton 
Consultants 
Ltd. (on 
contract) 

Manager 515,808 ­ 4 Avenue SW Calgary AB 
T2P 3E8 

(403) 269-4141 (403) 234-0661 (403) 861­
2262 

rkemp@levelton.com 

Alberta Environment Randy Dobko Senior Engineer, 4th FIr., 9820 - 106 Edmonton (780) 427-6869 (780) 422-4192 n/a randy.dobko@gov.ab.ca 
Environmental Policy Street AB 
Branch T5K2J6 

Alberta Environment Ahmed Idriss Science Manager, 4th FIr., 9820 - 106 Edmonton (780) 427-6866 (780) 422-4192 ahmed.idriss@gov.ab.ca 
Environmental Policy Street AB 
Branch T5K2J6 

Alberta Environment Pamela Policy Analyst, 8th Floor, 9820 - 106 Edmonton (780) 422-0245 (780) 422-4192 pamela. aloisio@gov.ab.ca 
Aloisio Environmental Policy Street AB 

Branch T5K2J6 
Environment Canada 
(Ottawa) 

Mike Layer Senior Program 
Engineer, 
Upstream Oil and Gas 
Section; Oil, Gas, and 
Energy Division 
Clean Air Directorate 

Place Vincent Massey 
20th FIr., 351 St-Joseph 
Blvd. 

Gatineau, QC 
KIAOH3 

(819) 953-5262 (819) 953-8903 (613) 852­
2733 

Michael.Layer@ec.gc.ca 

Environment Canada 
(Ottawa) 

Lynne 
Patenaude 

Chief, Upstream Oil 
and Gas Section; Oil, 
Gas, and Energy 
Division, Clean Air 
Directorate 

Place Vincent Massey 
20th FIr., 351 St-Joseph 
Blvd. 

Gatineau, QC 
KIAOH3 

(819) 997-1223 (819) 953-8903 Lynne.Patenaude@ec.gc.ca 
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Company Name Title Address City/Prov & 
PC 

Telephone Fax Cell E-Mail 

Environment Canada Michael Head, Air Issues Unit 45 Aldemey Drive, DartmouthNS (902) 426-9152 (902) 426-8373 Michael.Hingston@ec.gc.ca 
(Operations Hingston Environmental 5th Floor B2Y2N6 
Directorate ­ Stewardship Branch 
Atlantic) Environmental 
Environmental Protection Operations 
Stewardship Branch Directorate - Atlantic 
Environmental Protection 

Manitoba Industry, John Fox AIAssistant Deputy 360 - 1395 Ellice Winnipeg (204) 945-4317 (204) 945-1406 (204) 298­ JFox@gov.mb.ca 
Economic Minister Avenue MB 4316 
Development and Mineral Resources R3G3P2 
Mines Division 
World Bank Martyn Consultant 2121 Pennyslvania Washing-ton, (202) 473-1401 (202) 675­ hhowells@worldbank.org 

Howells Avenue DC 9271 

National Energy Fred Operations Business 444 Seventh Avenue SW Calgary (403) 299-3123 (403) 292-5876 fdeliencourt@neb-one.gc.ca 
Board Deliencourt Unit Alberta 

T2P OX8 
National Energy Greg Lever Operations Business 444 Seventh Avenue SW Calgary (403) 299-2766 (403) 292-5876 glever@neb-one.gc.ca 
Board Leader Alberta T2P 

OX8 
Alberta Energy and Arden Berg Board Member 640 - 5 Avenue SW Calgary (403) 297-7011 (403) 297-8398 arden.berg@gov.ab.ca 
Utilities Board Alberta 

T2P 3G4 
Alberta Energy and Michael Senior Production 640 - 5 Avenue SW Calgary (403) 297-8412 (403) 297-2691 michael.brown@gov.ab.ca 
Utilities Board Brown Engineer Alberta 

T2P 3G4 
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Company Name Title Address City/Prov & 
PC 

Telephone Fax Cell E-Mail 

Alberta Energy and James Solution Gas 640 - 5 Avenue SW Calgary (403) 297-7530 (403) 297-2691 james.vaughan@gov.ab.ca 
Utilities Board Vaughan Specialist Alberta 

T2P 3G4 
Alberta Energy and Mika Communications 640 - 5 Avenue SW Calgary (403) 297-8172 (403) 297-3757 mika.madunicky@gov.ab.ca 
Utilities Board Madunicky Advisor Alberta 

T2P 3G4 
Alberta Energy and Jim Spangelo Senior Engineer 640 - 5 Avenue SW Calgary (403) 297 3566 (403) 297-2691 jim.spangelo@gov.ab.ca 
Utilities Board Alberta 

T2P 3G4 
Alberta Energy and Colby Ruff Senior Technologist 640 - 5 Avenue SW Calgary (403) 297-4544 (403) 297-2691 colby.ruff@gov.ab.ca 
Utilities Board Alberta 

T2P 3G4 
Government of Andrew Manager 659 Exeter Road London, (519) 873-4635 (519) 873-4645 Andrew.hewitt@mnr.gov.on.ca 
Ontario ­ Petroleum Hewitt Ontario 
Resources Centre N6E 1L3 
Government of John Director Box 2703 Whitehorse, (867) 667-5026 (867) 393-6262 John.masterson@gov.yk.ca 
Yukon Masterson Yukon 

Y1A2C6 
Government of Albert West Senior Petroleum P.O. Box 1320 Yellowknife, (867) 873-7086 (867) 873-0254 Bert_west@gov.nt.ca 
Northwest Advisor Northwest 
Territories Territories 

XIA2L9 
Government of New John Griggs Manager P.O. Box 6000 Fredericton, (506) 444-5709 (506) 453-3671 John.griggs@gnb.ca 
Brunswick New 

Brunswick 
E3B 5Hl 
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